

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.457 OF 2009

V.VASU & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARAN

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. In this petition, prayer has been made for transfer of O.P.No.1302 of 2006 titled Muralidharan vs. V.Vasu & Ors. pending before the Family Court, Palakkad, within the State of Kerala to the Family Court at Pune, within the State of Maharashtra.

2. We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. In our view, it will be in the interest of justice to transfer the matter pending before the Family Court at Palakkad to the Family Court at Pune.

3. The transfer petition is accordingly allowed and O.P.No.1302 of 2006 titled Muralidharan vs. V.Vasu & Ors. pending before the Family Court, Palakkad, within the State of Kerala is transferred to the Family Court at Pune, within the State of Maharashtra.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI,
APRIL 11, 2011.
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 457 OF 2009

V.VASU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURALIDHARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.
Mr.Apoorv Shukla, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vipin Nair,Adv.
Mr.P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is allowed in terms of the signed
order.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)